

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 23670 OF 2024

Sam Family TrustPETITIONER

V/S

Catalyst Trusteeship LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv.T. N. Tripathi for Petitioner.

Mr. Aagam Mehta i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for Res.
No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Kabir Saund i/b. J.Sagar Associates for Res. No. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 6th August, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)